
• 
• anil.“.... I r1J-7-4W I. ..7 

Technical & Financial Proposals Evaluation Report 

(Snook and Installation of ATM ( and Printer)  
1  Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Bank Ltd. 
2  Tender Reference No. SNDB/COICJADMIN/TD/555/2014 
3  Tender Description Supply and Installation of ATM Card Printer 
4  Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelop Bidding Procedure 
5  Tender Published SPPRA S. No.23351 
6  Total Bid Documents Sold Cat 
7  Total Bids Received 01 
8  Technical Bid Opening Date 09/04/2015 
9  Financial Bid Opening Date 09/04/2015 
10  No of Bid Technically Qualified 01 
II Bid(s) Rejected 0 

Evaluation 	— 	 ' 
S. No. Name of Company 

---- --- 
Cost Offered by Bidder Ranking in Terms 

of Cost 
Comparison with 

Estimated Cost 
(Rs.2,000,000 0 

Reason for 
Acceptance/ 

Rejection 

Remarks 

0 0  I 2 3 4 5 6 
I M/s Crest Corporation Rs.I.579.500 

@ 289.750/- For 2 ATM 
Card Printers Qualified Bidder 

420.5004 
Below with the estimated 

cost 

Accepted Being 
the Qualified 

Bidder 

Rule 411 have 
been 

1E044 

Note  M/s Crest Corporation is selected for the Supply and Installation of ATM Card Printer to Sindh Bank 
Limited being the Qualified Bidder. 

Members — Procurement Committee 	 Signature 

(Anis Inbal) 
Head of I. T. Division 

(Saeed Jamal Tariq) 
Chief Financial Officer 

• (Syed Muhammad Aqeel) 
Chief Manager (IDBL) Karachi 



• 

L Attachment of relevant •cs Ocoee 

evidence in any of the requisite, 

e requisite (eligibility criteria) 0 mandatory. In case of non.provision of 

will be straight away disqualified 

hsan Ali 	 Oil 	1 	Khan 

POperatiOnS pis. 	 ASVP/F ante Division 
M. Sneed Khan 

SVP/1.T. Division 

M/S Cr<e_ck 

• " 
S. Nis Requisite 

._ ........ 
• Evidence required to be 

attached 

Compliance / Proof 

I Minimum 03 Yean in busIness at 

the relevant Ind 

Inter or Incospong ion / Com pans 
Registration letter I Letter of Declaration or 

Commencemeni or Busmen / WIN  
lattathed as A 	'Al  

AaJlt Recoil . Tax Kann 
(attuned m 3 ansare "5-) 

Yes 	t. 

Ye td/ 

/.. 	No 

No 

2 Tarn Ow in law 

3 Years 

3 Reputation nth torn In ni 

Swan To, 

SIN & Us/ ( ertircalet 
Whacked as ttaaetete"(-) les 

No 

Offkan in minimum 3 macs cones 

Orrice in Karachi it mandatory 

Complete acktrms along nth PI( I. Indio,. - 
numbers 

/attached at Mahnore -1r) yes 	.\....." 
No 

S The offend prodtut nun have been 

supplied / (mantled I) the 

manufacturer in 03 connote' 

IACLIt Pakistan 

lertilitates hum 
Manufactures 

(attached as A 	*37) To v/ 
No 

6 

Cannons mai grin or a valid 

Manufacturer Auctwevation 

Caul ere ter Salt•I)cal as Pakistan 

sdanatactunr Aahnnanin Certificate 
:Attached as %mantle -r) 

Yes Ve  No 

7 The Product Quoted in the bid Ina 
be currant) LAN t" at kat ale 

Danl. m Palatal 
Anictuci Nam Chsks 

lArlasind as 	on •(rf Tea /17 	Ns 

Quo* 	/ Dimoorigeo 

i. 	The tender will be dealt as per single stage one envelope ineihod t. e. the financial and technical bids %sill be opened 

at one time and eller announcing of 'hymnal bids. the contract will be awarded to a bidder who qualifies Ow 

eligibility criteria & Offered lowest evaluated financial bid. 

This is* Single Stage one envelop procedure. therefore 1st lowed bid will be evaluated fink If the 1st lowest bidder 

is disqualified evaluation criteria, then nest lowest bid will be evaluated Similarly if 2^1  bidder is disqualified. then 

3rd lowest bidder wall be violated and so on. On qualification of a bidder during this process no further evaluation 

Mill be done. 
ut 

	

	Selected bidder must 'onside • dentsvilermic unit intmediately tvOltiln Iwo working days) for neensary 
inspectionsmification of the srseeifiestions. 

ISSOUALIF1CA11ON• 

I. The bidder will be considcmd disqualified during naluation process if:- 

a. On black list of SPPIIA er Sindh Bank lid or am other autborm 

b. Issued with a warning letters by the Sindh Bank in the past In the bidder for unsatisfactory perfomunce. 

c The company will be considered Jacque's!' ed from the very vulva If not cis I registered. 

d. In case of over writing/cuttingruse of Blanco as found in the Financial Bid document, thc bid will be taken 

as null & void. 

e. Oilers alternate bid I.e mote than one 	are included in the bid 



Market Price 	 Current tender Price 

Rs.2,230,020/- 
For 2 ATM Card Printers 

(Quotation Attached) 

Rs.1,579,500 
@ 789,750 /- For 2 ATM Card 

Printers 

• 
IN MEMORY OF SHAHS ED MOHTARMA BENA7IR BHUTTO 

S1NDH BANK 
cowl. It) flog n•rtt 

15-04-2015 

Subject: Certificate 

Compliance of SPPRA Rule 48 

TENDER REF NO. SNDB/ADMIN/TD/557/2015 

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 48 
has been complied with detail as follows. 

M. Rashid Memon 

Acting VP/I.T. Division 

Signature —Procurement Committee Members 

Head of IT 

Chief Financial Officer 

Chief Manager (IDBL) 



ISO P001:2008 

I 

tat UI Mut 
VP alei 

N4k 	Digital Data Systems 
Into grated Systonis & Solutions 

rts April 2015 

Sindh Bank Limited, 
Head Office. 
Karachi. 

Ann: Mr. Rashid Menton — Acting Vice President IT DaiSian 

Subject. Quotation for Datacard Printer FP65 i  

In reference to your request. we would like to present you with Datacard FP6S1 Financial card personatingion 
winter price as below 

Item Quantity Unit Price Price Intl 
CST 

Datacard FP65i — Made USA 02 Rs 953.000/. 2,23 0.020!- 

I 

hatesA Carnation.* 
Itxasiachl 4 - R weeks. 

Itailanonenis 	Conlinnialdrrin arable Pur‘hare (atter 
l'a) meats: 	SU% Ail Vallee st 50% an dela ra 
Inc.. Price is 'actiate or G%T 

I his quotation a %laid tot JU di; s 
Ilniira Woman; 2t Moneta 
lastallatmar 	Feat insiallsoon .m-us: one lak-d alma; teeth aperabonsi liameng 

banking you in the meantime and hope to receive your esteemed order at earliest. 

Regards. 

	 (*. PRINTIKMORM 	utovo 	HUNDURE oltD31101Kg 

Lahore: Suite 0 1.2nd F'.00r. Link Arco& mode Ton Link Road LaLorc Mr 012.15443091. 3St1331198 Far 042.35886628 



Signature • Starts 

SIGNATURE MEMBE PC 
Head - Fin Div. 
Head - IT Div. 	of 
Member-IDBL, 

Date: 

elk 

Price Schedule 

(Applicable for the year 2015.2016) 

Name of Bidder: 	Crest Corporation 

 

S. No. I 	 hem Unit Cost 	Quantity: Total Amount  
789,75000 02 I  1,579,500.00 

 

1 	I ATM Card Printer 

I Datacard FP651 with Software 

     

     

     

The above quoted prices are in Pak Rupees and inclusive of all taxes as per prevailing laws 
Warranty: 2 Years from the date of delivery 
Delivery: Within 6 weeks 

Earnest Money attached herein vide Pay Order/Bank Draft no 7244137, Amount Rs 80,000/-
issued by Bank AL Habib Limited, Karachi Main Branch 

708-710 Chipal PWa, Naval Mohan. Road. orac PI. Paastan I Phan* (.92 211 7246 Ilea 	
In 1.92 Ill 32417255 I Una: tnlogIcresttom pa 



MEd 

/Or  -144r- /lel ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS) 
in/ 	 sen-- 

FIRM 

TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION 

TOTAL BIDS REJECTED 

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHASE) 

ADMIN / IT / CONSULTANT / MEDIA 

fr ✓ 

SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE / SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE / TWO STAGE /TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE 

(4-01,- acne 

t o2.0  

HEAD OF IT.OwiVon 

CFO 

Out( Manager. IDOL 

AL OF PROCUREMENT 

NDER NAME 

PE OF TENDER 

'ENING DATE 

PINING TIME 

TTENDANCE (MEMBER PC) 

ot.-0( 21-0 %4161;  	/Vint/ ea-4--•( 	SL-t- 

RI MARKS 

SECRETARY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

4,.../f"  
SIGNATURE 	 414,0541 

DATE 

SIGNATURE M 
Head - Fin Div. 
Head - IT Div. 

Member-IDBL. 
Date: 

PC-IT 



TIP 

Refilling & Recycling of Brother, Samsung & HP Printer Toners 	
2_ 

IP Subject: Refilling & Recycling of Brother, Samsung & HP Printer Toners 
From: Farhan Amir <farhan.amir@sindhbankltd.com> 
Date: 5/6/2015 3:58 PM 

To: tenders@pprasindh.gov.pk, kamran <kamran.mehdi@sndb.com>, M Rashid Memon 
<rashid.memon@sindhbankltd.com>, "shahid.khan@sindhbankltd.com" 
<shahid.khan@sindhbankltd.com>, afaqsk@yahoo.com  

Dear Sir, 

Attached is the Bid Evaluation Report for Refilling & Recycling of Brother, Samsung 
& HP Printer Toners is attached for hoisting at Sindh Bank Ltd & SPPRA websites, 
please. 

Regards, 
Farhan 

— Attachments. 

BER 	 2.3 MB 

of 1 	 5/6/2015 3:58 PM 



Signature 

• vmV 

• 

yam: 10-V9-ALI3 

Technical & Financial Evaluation Report  
' Refilling & Recycling of Brother Samsung & HP Printer Tonners  

I Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Bank Ltd.  
SNDB/COIC/ADM114/113/12015 
Refilling & Recycling of Brother Samsung & HP Printer Tonners 

2 Tender Reference No. 
3  Tender Description 
4  Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelop Bidding Procedure 
5  Tender Published SPPRA S No.23351 
6  Total Bid Documents Sold lit 03  664 
7  Total Bids Received 02 
8  Technical Bid Opening Date 09/04,2015 
9  Financial Bid Opening Date 09/04/2015 
10 No of Bid Technically Qualified  1 
II Bid(s) Rejected I 

S. No. Name of 
Company 

Cost Offered by 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 
(Rs.6,000,000) 

Reason for 
Acceptance/ 

Rejection 

Remarks 

0  I 2 3 4 5 6 

1 tvfls Syan Tech Rs.4,S32,500/- 
( For 2400 Tonners) 

Qualified 
Bidder 

Rs. I,167,500/- 
below with the 
estimated cost 

Accepted being 
the qualified 

bidder 

Rule 48 have 
been complied 

4 M/s New Tech 
Computers Disqualified Disqualified 

Disqualified Disqualified due 
of Tender 

o non Submission 
fee 

Note:  M/s Syan Tech is selected for Refilling & Recycling of Brother Samsung & HP Printer Tonners to Sindh 
Bank Ltd being the qualified bidder. 

embers — Procurement Committee 

(Anis lqbal) 
Head of T. T. Division 

(Saved Jamal Tariq) 
Chief Financial Officer 

•
(Syed Muhammad Acre!) 

Chief Manager (IDBL) Karachi 



IN MEMORY OF SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO 

SINDH BANK 
IowrR To Tin Kau 

30-04-2015 

Subject: Certificate  

Compliance of SPPRA Rule 48 

TENDER REF NO. SNDB/ADMIN/TD/550/2015 

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 48 
• have been complied. Detail is as follows. 

Last Tender ON Price. Market Price Current tender Price 
Rs.1,036,000/- 
For 900 toners 

Rs.7,030,000/- 
For 2400 toners 

Rs.4,832500/- 
For 2400 toners 

1f 10/4/ 0  
M. Rashid Memon 

Acting VP/I.T. Division 

• Signature -Procurement Committee Members  

ketk ( Head of IT 

Chief Financial Officer 

Chief Manager (IDBL) 



MI  Is  21.04 1ets-11 

Elk:Hinkle' Criteria 

S. No. Requisite *Evidence required to be attached Compliance / Proof 

I Minimum 03 Years in business 
in the relevant field 

Letter of incorporation / Company 
Registration Letter / Letter or Declaration 

of Commencement of Business / NTN. 
(attached as Annexure "A") 

Yes , No 

2 Turn Over in last 
3 Years Audit Report / Tax Return 

(attached as Annexure "B") 
Yes I-ZNo 

3 Registration with Income Tax 
and Sales Tax 

NTN & GST Certificates 
(attached as Annexure "C") Yes 1,-*" No 

4 Offices in all four provinces in 
Pakistan, office in Karachi is 

mandatory 

Complete address along with PTCL 
landline numbers 

(attached as Annexure "0") 

o•V Yest 
No 

5 Company must provide list of 
clients including at least 3 banks 

in Pakistan. 

Attached Purchase Order 
(Attached as Annexure "E") 

Vest"; No 

6 Company must provide 
SLA(Service Level Agreement) 
of at least one bank in Palcistan
for providing this services on all 

over Pakistan basis. 

Attached Service Level Agreement 
(Attached as Annexure "F") 

Yes  No 

Qualified / Disqualified 

Note 
• Attachment of relevant evidence in each above requisite is mandatory. in case of non-provision of evidence 

in any of the requisite, the company will be straight away disqualified 
• Attach Affidavit (specimen attached as Annexure "1-1") on stamp paper from the owner of the company is 

mandatory. In case of non-provision of evidence in any of the requisite, straight away disqualified. 
• There can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific tender for which it is advised to keep yourself 

abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd & SPPRA websites regularly. 
• Attachment of GST certificate is mandatory at the time of submission of tender document. In case of non-

provision of evidence, the company will be straight away disqualified 
DISOUALIFICATION:  

I. 	The bidder will be considered disqualified during evaluation process if:- 
• On black list of SPPRA and Sindh Bank Ltd. 
• Issued with a warning letters by the Sindh Bank in the past to the bidder for unsatisfactory performance. 
• The company will be considered disqualified from the very outset, if not GST registered. 
• In case of over writing/cutting/use of Blanco is found in the Financial Bid document, the bid will be taken 

as null & void however if the figures are readable and are also duly signed only that bid will be accepted. 
• Offers alternate bid i.e. submitting two financial bids in one bid. 
• Non- Attachment of Annexure "A", "B" and "H". 
• Annexure A, B mandatory. 

A an All 	 Dilshad Husain Khan 	 M. Saeed Khan 
AN Operations Div. 	 ASVP/Finance Division 	 SVP/LT. Division 

• 



S. No Description 
Unit Cost 

(A) 
Quantity 

(3) 
Amount 
(A x B) 

1 Printer Samsung 
ML-3310 ND 

a).Recycle  
(Refilling+Chip+Drum) ;let  / 	

600 /1  240, Ce0 
b). Refill 

(Rcfilling+Chip) / 6co / 
/ 	600 

960 tee 1 
2 Printer Samsung 

ML-3320 
a).Recycle 

(Refilling+Chip+Drum) 3200 200 74o. cm 
b). Refill 

(Refilling+Chip) 2I900 
r 	200 

510,o co 
3 Printer San nip 

ML-2851ND 
a).Recycle 

(Refilling+Chip+Drum) 2 teo / 
25 

52 /SGT / 
b). Refill 

(Refilling+Chip) /,4ce, 
25 

yo, act 

5 
Printer HP M401 

a).Recycle 
(Refilling+Chip+Drum) / eeC0 / 150 2 voceo 

b). Refill 
(Refilling+Chip) /

/00 
300 

3301000 

6  Printer Brother 5350 N1) 
2,/tro 

150 
3/S at / Refilling 

7 Printer Brother 5250 ND 
)1/C0 

150 
315100 Refilling 

Total 2.400 
AMO 111r, "TOTAL 32,„,(00 

4,9 re' - 
tic 11 1e.; 

1 

Sindh Bank Limited 
Refilling and Recycling of Brother Samsung & HP Printer Toners or equivalent 

4 FINANCIAL PROPOSAL 

PRICE SCHEDULE 

(Applicable for the year 2015-2016) 

Name of Bidder 	SYA N 4.,$C44  

•Tins total amount will be taken as lowest submitted price offered by the vendor 
of 

1. The company will be considered disqualified from the very outset. If not GST registered. 
2. The cost must Include all taxes, stamp duty (as applicable under Stamp Act 1989) duly stamped on the contract 

agreement, installation, commissioning, transportation and labour charges. 
3. No advance payment for the supply of equipment will be made, bills are only be processed for necessary payment on 

receipt of certificate of delivery/satisfaction from the concerned officer. 

SIGNATURE MEMBER PC-T 

Cc4 	la  pg.  Head - Fin Div._ #4419 

Head - IT Div E.'.  

Member-IDBL, 

14 



Sindh Bank Limited 
Refilling and Recycling of Brother Samsung & NP Printer Totters or equivalent 

4. Calculation of bid security. 5% of the 'Total Amount will be submitted with the tender document as bid security In 
shape of Pay Order /Bank Guarantee in favour of Sindh Bank Ltd. 

5. In case it is reviled at any stage after installation of the equipment that the asked specification of the tender have not 
been met, the amount of the total installation of that specific equipment will be fined to the vendor with appropriate 
action as deemed necessary by the procurement committee 

7. The successful bidder will be the one whose total sum of cost is the lowest. As it is package tender, so no partial lowest 
cost will be considered for award of any work. 

8. Qualified company will also be bound to sign a bond/undertaking that in case of any observation arising in respect of 
quality of the equipment within the warranty period, the company will be liable to address it at his own cost, non-
compliance of the same will result into initiation of a case against the company for non-commitment. 

9. All conditions in the contract agreement attached as Annexure G are part of this tender document. 
10. The tender will be considered cancelled if the contract agreement after due signature is not submitted with Admin Office 

after 5 days of completion of bid evaluation report hoisting period (7 days) on SPPRA websile. 
11 	The tender will stand cancelled if any of the given condition of the tender in not met in strictly as per the requisite of the 

tender document. 
12. In case the total marks of technical & financial evaluation are the same, the successful bidder will be the one who has 

the highest turnover of the two bidders. 
13. Pre Bid Meeting: Within one week (For Any Clarification) 
Note. Them can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific ten*rforxhich if is advued to keep yourself abreast 
with the nonfication being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd. & SPPRA website • g7",—.• 

4")471-‘114c4.12,1AICistnt  Signature & Stamp of Bidder 	 1  

15 



MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHAS  

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT 

TENDER NAME 

TYPE OF TENDER 

OPENING DATE 

OPENING TIME 

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC) 

• 

ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS) 

ADM IN / IT / CONSULTANT / MEDIA 

As? Zed 	ta--0( /a7  6.41. 3  nat .:4-4,7,2_0r(  frt, 
earn-cs SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE / SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE / TWO STAGE /Two STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE 

6-1-air -6.20/s' 

/a la MP,  

HEAD Of I.T.Ohnsion 

CFO 

Chief Manager, 1081 

NAME 	 FIRM 

ms. 4144 	mb  

4, •  / 4 »,114-4. 	ntt, 	ri;a 

• TOTAL•BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION 	
t
O  

TOTAL BIDS REJECTED 
Mij 	laaleme $4.*  e tkinie.4 	()fr."'  4411" 	 gj  REMARKS 

7c44 	 AI 

SECRETARY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
t/t  SIGNATURE 

a 1--  61/4- it' If DATE 
SIGNATURE MB 	-IT 
Head - Fin Div 

Head - IT Div 

Member-IDBL 

Date: 	  



Hoisting of BER -Supply & Installation of Samsung. Brother & HP P... 

• Subject: Hoisting of BER -Supply & Installation of Samsung, Brother & HP Printer Toners or 
Equivalent 

From: Farhan Amir <farhan.amir@sindhbankltd.com> 
Date: 5/6/2015 3:47 PM 
To: tenders@pprasindh.gov.pk, kamran <kamran.mehdi@sndb.com>, M Rashid Memon 
crashid.memon@sindhbankltd.com>, "shahid.khan®sindhbankltd.com" 
<shahid.khan@sindhbankltd.com> 

Dear Sir, 

Bid Evaluation Report for Supply & Installation of Samsung, Brother & HP Printer 
Toners or Equivalent is attached for hoisting at Sindh Bank Ltd & SPPRA websites, 
please. 

Regards, 
Farhan 

— Attachments: 

BER 	 1.8 MB 

5/6/2015 3:48 PM 



Date: 13-04-2015 

Technical & Financial Eviauation Report 
Supply and Installation of Samsung, Brother and HP Printer Tonners or 

Equivalent 
I Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Bank Ltd. 

2 Tender Reference No. SNDB/COK/ADMIN,TD/557/2015 

3 Tender Description 
Supply and Installation of Samsung, Brother and HP Printer Tonners or 
Equivalent 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelop Bidding Procedure 

5 Tender Published SPPRA S No.23351 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold IS Oh at-2 
7 Total Bids Received 01 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 09/04/2015 
9 Financial Bid Opening Date 09/14/2015 
10 No of Bid Technically Qualified I 
I I Bid(s) Rejected I 

S. No. Name of 
Company 

Cost Offered by 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cost 

(Per Page) 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 
(Rs.6 000 000) 

Reason for 
Acceptance/ 
Rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I M/s Syan Tech 

Rs.782 
Per Page Printing Cost 

for 1200 Tonners 
(Rs.5,635,000) 

Qualified bidder 
Rs.365,000 

below with the 
estimated cost 

Accepted 
being the 
qualified 
bidder 

Rule 48 have 
been complied 

2 
M/s New Tech 

Computers 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified due to non Submission 
of tender fee. 

Note:  M/s Syan Tech is selected for Supply and In tallation of Samsung, Brother and IIP Printer Tanners or Equivalent 
to Sindh Back Ltd being the qualified bidder. 

Members — Procurement Committee 

(Anis lqbal) 
Head of I. T. Division 

(Saced Jamal Tariq) 
Chief Financial Officer 

      

(Syed Muhammad Aqeel) 
• Chief Manager (IDBL) Karachi 

     

     

     

      

• 

• 



IN MEMORY OF SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO 

S1NDH BANK 
POWnt To The Pfau 

30-04-2015 

Subject: Certificate  

Compliance of SPPRA Rule 48 
TENDER REF NO. SNDIVADMIN/TD/557/2015 

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 48 
• have been complied. Detail is as follows. 

last Tender VS Price. Market Price Current tender Price 

Rs.1,350,500/- 

. For 350 toners 

Rs.8,225,100/- 

For 1200 toners 

Rs.5,635,000/- 

For 1200 toners 

M. Rashid Memon 
Acting VP/I.T. Division 

Signature —Procurement Committee Members  

1-0\C- Head of IT 

Chief Financial Officer 

Chief Manager (IDBL) 



A an A i 
AVP Operations Div. 

l`A 15 Thl C\ 

Eligibility Criteria 

S. No. Requisite *Evidence required to be attached Compliance / Proof 

I Minimum 03 Years in business 
in the relevant field 

Letter of Incorporation / Company 
Registration Letter / Letter or Declaration 

of Commencement of Business / NTN. 
(attached as Annexure "A") 

Yes No 

2 Turn Over in last 
3 Years Audit Report / Tax Return 

(attached as Annexure "B") 

% 
Yes 

No 

3 Registration with Income Tax 
and Sales Tax 

NTN & GST Certificates 
(attached as Annexure "C") Yes 

No 

4 Offices in all four provinces in 
Pakistan, office in Karachi is 

mandatory 

Complete address along with PTCL  
landline numbers 

(attached as Annexure "D") 
Ye's 

No 

5 Company must provide list of 
clients including at least 3 banks 

in Pakistan. 
Attached Purchase Order 

(Attached as Annexure "E") 
Yes No 

6 

. 

Company must provide 
SLA(Service Level Agreement) 

. of at least one bank in Pakistan 
for providing this services on all 

over Pakistan basis. 

Attached Service Level Agreement 
(Attached as Annexure "F") 

4./ 

Ycs No 

Qualified / Disqualified 

Note 
• Attachment of relevant evidence in each above requisite is mandatory. In case of non-provision of evidence 

in any of the requisite, the company will be straight away disqualified 
• Attach Affidavit (specimen attached as Annexure "H") on stamp paper from the owner of the company is 

mandatory. In case of non-provision of evidence in any of the requisite, straight away disqualified. 
• There can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific tender for which it is advised to keep yourself 

• abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd & SPPRA websites regularly. 
• Attachment of GST certificate is mandatory at the time of submission of tender document. In case of non-

provision of evidence, the company will be straight away disqualified 
DISOUALIFICATION:  

1. 	The bidder will be considered disqualified during evaluation process 
• On black list of SPPRA and Sindh Bank Ltd. 
• Issued with a warning letters by the Sindh Bank in the past to the bidder for unsatisfactory performance. 
• The company will be considered disqualified from the very outset, if not GST registered. 
• In case of over writing/cutting/use of Blanco is found in the Financial Bid document, the bid will be taken 

as null & void however if the figures are readable and are also duly signed only that bid will be accepted. 
• Offers alternate bid i.e. submitting two financial bids in one bid. 
• Non- Attachment of Annexure "A", "B" and "H". 
• Annexure A, B mandatory. 

Dils 	Husain Khan 1." 	 M.Saeed Khan 
ASVP/Finance Division 	 SVP/I.T. Division 



S. 

No 
Description Unit Cost of 

Toner 

(A) 

Yield of the 

Toner 

(B) 

Per Page Printing Cost 

c (A - B) 

Qty 

(C) 

Per Page Printing Cost 

k Qty 
(A+B):C 

I Printer Samsung 511.-3310 ND 
LI .5.00 I %Orb o • SG 600 3.3 t 	 Toner Original or Compatible or Equivalent 

2 Printer Samsung ML-3320 ND 

S.  I (CO i term 0-73 
300 

2.1 9 	....,-- Toner Original or Compatible or 

Equivalent 

3 Printer Samsung NIL-2851 ND 

L/3'0-0 g Cr0 a *S6 
20 / I

.2 Tonr<r Original or Compatible or Equivalent 

4 primer UP M401 n 

2 See / II 01:0 0 •  a 2. 
150 

, If 	... Tonna Onginal or Compatible Of Equivalent 

5 printer Brother 5350 ND 

5/50 6cov 0 • 9 a 100 

et 2. 	... Toner Original or Compatible or Equivalent 

6 Printer Brother 5250 ND 

6/500 &coo 0.'2 
30 

2—i/ 	... Tanner Onginal or Compatible or Equivalent 

'Total Per Page Printing Cost 71(2/- 

3 cote 
froi  00c 

/ ‘ec tees es, 

• 

Signature & Stamp of Bid er 

SIGNATURE 
Head - Fin Div. 

Head - IT Div, 

ME 

694e__4-4  

RS C IT 
.10,S 

Sineth Bank Limited 
Supply & Installation of Brother. Samsung & HP Printer Toners or equivalent 

4 FINANCIAL PROPOSAL 

PRICE SCHEDULE 

(Applicaplafer the year 2015-2016) 
.Nyptiv /got.  

PER PAGE PRINTING COCI -ToNNER COST • YIELD Or THE TONER OR NUNI FIER OF PAGES TO BE PRINT  

Tin • Total Per Page Printing Cost wilt he taken a the be.; effete/by the sezdar 
;jou 

I) The cost must include all taxes, stamp duty (as applicable under Stamp Act 1989) duly stamped on the contract agreement, 
installation, commissioning, transportation and labour charges. 

2) No advance payment for the supply of equipment will be made, bits are only be processed for necessary payment on receipt of 
certificate of delivery/satisfaction from the concerned officer. 

3) Calculation of bid security 5% of the Total Cost of toms it. (Unit Cost A of Serial No.1 '600 *Unit Cost A of Serial No 2'300 + Unit 
Cost of A of Semi No 3 '20* Unit Cost of A of Serial No.4 • 1X1+ Unit Cou of A of senal no .5 '100 + Unit cost of A of Serial No 6 
'30) amount will be the amount of Bid Security to be submitted along with Financial bid document in form of Pay OrderiBardt 
Guarantee. 

41 In case it is reviled at any stage after installation of the equipment that the asked specification of the tender have not been met, the 
amount of the total installation of that specific equipment will be fined to the vendor with appropriate action as deemed necessary by 
the procurement committee 

5) The successful bidder will be the one whose total sum of cost is the lowest. As it is package tender, so no partial lowest cost will be 
considered for award of any work. 

6) Qualified company will also be bound to sign a bond/undertaking that in case of any observation arising in respect of quality of the 
equipment within the warranty period, the company will be liable to address it at his own cost, non-compliance of the same will result 
into Initiation of a case against the company for non-commitment. 

7) All conditions in the contract agreement attached as Annexure G are part of this tender document. 
8) The tender will be considered cancelled if the contract agreement after due signature is not submitted with Admin Office after 5 days of 

completion of bid evaluation report hoisting period (7 days) on SPPRA website. 
9) The tender will stand cancelled if any of the given condition of the tender In not met In strictly as per the requisite of the tender 

document. 
10) In case the total marks of technical & financial evaluation are the same, the successful bidder will be the one who has the highest 

turnover of the two bidders. 
I 1 ) Pre Bid Meeting: Within one week (For Any Clarification) 
12) Now There am be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific render for which fru advised to keep yourse(I 

abreast with the notification being homed on Srrdh 	ktid a SP .itewebsite reg 	y. ularl 

- 	• 

Name of Bidder 

74.,;5;6 31/oo. 

• 



SIGNATURE MEM 
Head - Fin Div 

Head - IT Div. 

Member-IDBL. 

Date: 

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHASE) 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT 

TENDER NAME 

TYPE OF TENDER 

DPENING DATE 

DPENING TIME 

ADMIN / IT / CONSULTANT/ MEDIA 

•,. 
SINGLE STAGE-ONESTAGE-ONE ENVELOPE / SINGLE STAGE•TWO ENVELOPE / TWO STAGE /TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE 

o-1- ean 
424.3" /ht— 

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC) HEAD OF LT.OlvIslon 

CEO 

Chief Manager, Mk 

5,TTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS) 

• 

tlAESL 	 BEM 

A-  4 pt.4 	 fild fr- .444 

Mr 	41. AC . 	M/l Ak44 Ice.A 

TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION 

TOTAL BIOS REJECTED 

*MARKS 

0  

Al-av  %aftt 	 itt • ett-- 
L a in 

iECRETARY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

t—AA  SIGNATURE 

DATE  al
e 	elf) /I 


